RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk. 1

SERVICES
AIR STARTER PIPES

Page QIE1
{lssued with A.L.75)

RESTRICTED i

' Clal‘ss
S Y O S
1 .23 4.5 & L
— AIR STARTER PIPES .. 1 — —
- PIPES, LOW PRESSURE AIR STARTER PORT 1 — —  |@Et
ENGINE, group (Drg. Nes. 10-20 §
7487, 10-20 5 12143)
9750 ; 10-20 S 11993A BRACKET, mounting, air trotley plug coanector, 1 — C |QEt
/ assembiy
Attachments for 10-20 5 11993A, Bracket :—
28E/9130219 | AGS5.605/4 Clip, hose, adjustable 2 — C |QE1
1017 {1 10-20 S 1201 A CAP, blanking, assembly 1 —_ C  |QE1
2801013172 | AS.1242/5C BOLT, 2 BA 3 —_ C
10-20 5 12033 CAP ... 1 L.64 — {@E1
28M /9403520 | A27{CP NUT, 2 BA 3 — C
10-20 5 12035 PLATE, locking 1 §.521 — | @El
10318 | 10-20 S 12095 i SPRING 3 —_ C [QE1
26DL{7354 | DHS.180 Mk. 1/X TAG . 1 -_— C [QE1
AS,2806/4/030 TUBE, distance, %" o{d X 22 SWG b4 ”3 Iong 3 T35 LM [QEt
28W/[9419402 | SP.13/C WASHER . 3 — C
; Attachments for 10—20 s 12031A. Cap —_
18910 | DHS.1150/C/8/PVC Cable, assembly (Mod 1261} el - c |eEf
26DL{7354 | DHS.180 Mk. 1/X Tag . . O — C |QEt
10522 - 10-20 § 9681A : COUPLING, air starter ¢jw elbow, assembly ... . 1 — C |
é i Spares for :— i
11728 1 10-20 S 12687A/ND | COUPLING (with pins), assembly P — ¢ Qe
. ! Attachments for 10-20 5 9681A, Coupling :— i
I Pin, ** Pip” quick release, group ... ... ..} % - -
13910;’ DHS.1150/C/8/PVC | Cable, assembly (Mod. 1261) 1 - c |aEt
"28FP/953 ; AGS.2106/409 | Pin, ** Pip ™" quick release oot — C jQF
26FN/3285 | DHS.180 Mk, 3fX i Tag 21 — C | @E1
10523 | 10-20 5 7507 E Screw, stop L2 — C |QEt
10450 | 10-20 5 7141 ¢ COUPLING, at engine . 1 — C | @Et
: Ateachments for 10-20 § 7141, Coupllng —
28D/1008145 | A25/6E Bolt, 17 BSF " e 3 — C
28M}1011475 | A27(EP Nut, 1" BSF 3 — c
26DW12715 DHS.413/8 Ring, sealing 1 —_ C QE1
I OR
28F/18039 | AS.5403
28W/9418921 | SP.13/E Washer ... ... 3 — <
28W[9416644 | SP.A7/E Washer, spring 3 — c




RESTRICTED

Page QE2

{Issued with A.L.75)

SERVICES
AR STARTER PIPES

Sea Vixen Mk 1

Class
Ref. No. Pare Mo, . Deseriptren ?f? ' Sp?clift‘:ec;ir.‘i:m S'E’}e F:ll:::,e
3 4508 LM
8305] 10-20 5 9671A f.IOII{lT,- flexible, assembly ... 1 P | QEt
S Spares for \—
10453 10-20 S 7493 -BEARING ... . 2 C | Qe
10451] 10-20 S 7511 HOUSING, bearing ... 1 C | GE1
10452 10-20 S 7513 HOUSING, bearing 1 C | QF1
10454} 10-20 § 7561 -RING, sealing 2 C | QF1
10-20 5 9657 . SLIDE - .. 1 — t QF1
"Attachments for 10-20 5 96714, Joint :—
KING AIRCRAFT S ﬂ
14463 C.4205{3H Clamp ... = ... 1 C | QEt
58351 DHS.413/12 ‘Ring, sealing ... 1 C | QEt
OR B .
2BF/17516 ] AS.5406 /!
10520 10-20 § 7559 ‘RING, sealing, sleeve and coupling joint 1 C | QK
10521 | 10-20 S 7563 ‘RING, sealing, sleeve and flexible joint ... 1 C | @QE1
8306 10-20 S 9647 'SLEEVE . ... 1 C | QE1
‘Attachments for 10-20 § 9647, Sleave ;-
28D/9133012 | A25/3C ‘Boft, 2 BA : . 3 c
28D/1011238 | A25/3E ‘Bolt, 1 BSF 2 C
28M{9403520 | A27/CP ‘Nut, 2 BA 3 C
28MHM011475 | A2V/EP Nut, 1 BSF 2 C
28W/9419402 | SP.13/C Washer ... : 3 C
28W/9418921 | SP.13/E 2 C

‘Washer ... :

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk 1 Page QE3
SERVICES {lssued with A.L.64)
AIR STARTER PIPES
Clarss
Cusen N stz |
203 4:%5 & M
— PIPES, LOW PRESSURE, AIR STARTER, STAR-| 1 — — | @E2
BOARD ENGINE, group (Drg.
Nos. 10-20 5 7515, 10-20 5 12143)
10-20 5 11741 BRACKET, support (For spares use 10-20 S 1 — — | QE2
14405N D)
14687 | 10-20 § 14405ND BRACKET, support {Spares condition) 1 — C
10317 | 10-20 § 12031A CAP, blanking, assembly 1 — C | @2
2801013172 | AS.1242/5C BOLT, 2 BA 3 — C
10-20 S 12033 CAP 1 L.64 — | @E2
2BM[9403520 | A27/CP NUT, 2 8A 3 — c
10-20 S5 12035 PLATE, locking 1 5.5 — | @E2
10318 | 10-20 5 12095 SPRING 3 —_ C | @E2
N\ 26DL)7354 | DHS.180 Mk, 1/X TAG . 1 —_ C | QE2
AS.2806/4/030 ‘TUBE, distance, 1" ofd % 22 SWG bt ”3 Iong 3 T.35 LM | QE2
28W(9419402 | SP.13;C WASHER . . - 3 — C
Attachments for 10—20 s 12031A Cap —
18910 | DHS.1150/C/8/PYC Cable, assembly 1 ~— C | QE2
26017354 | DH5.180 Mk. 1/X Tag 1 — < | @E2
10524 | 10-20 S 9675A CONNECTION, air starter, assembly ... 1 — C | @E2
Spares for ;==
28N/F156370 | SP.21 NIPPLE, lubrication 1 — C | QE2
10459 | 10-20 S 7529 NUT, barrel 1 —_ C |QE2
10319 | 10-20 S 12145 PIN ... 3 — C | @2
8303 | 10-20 S 9677A(ND PIPE, assembiy 1 — C | @E2
10460 | 10-20 5 7529 LINER ... 1 — C | @QE2
8302 | 10-20 5 9679 PIPE 1 — C | @E2
10525 | 10-20 5 7567 RING, sealing . 1 —_— C | GE2
10320 | 10-20 5 12363 SCREW, locking ... 2 — C | QE2
15163 | 10-20 § 7537 STUD, swp ] 2 — C | GE2
Attachments for 10-20 § 9675A Connectton —_—
28D{1010030 | A25/7C Bolt, 2 BA 4 — c
2BM/9403520 | A27/CP Nut, 2 BA 4 — c
18759 | 10-20 S 7569 Shim - 1 — C | QE2
2BW(9419402 | SP.13/C Washer ... 4 — C
10456 | 10-20 5 7143 COUPLING, at engine - 1 — C | @E2
Attachments for 10-20 5 7143, Couplmg —_
280/1008145 | A25/6E Bolt, }* BSF 3 — c
2BM{1011475 | A2T/EP Nut, }* BSF 3 — c
26DV 2715 | DHS 41378 Ring, sealing 1 — C | QE2
OR
28F}18039 | AS.5403
10457 | 10-20 S 7565 Seal 1 — C | @E2
28W (9418921 | SP.13/E Washer ... .- 3 - c
28W/9416644 | SP.ATIE Washer, spring 3 -— cC
RESTRICTED




Page QE4
{lssued with A.L.64)

RESTRICTED

SERVICES
AIR STARTER PIPES

Sea Vixen Mk, 1

Class
Raf, Mo, Part No. _ Description I;!g‘ Sp?c.il(‘-::i:i:m chrc Tﬁ:e
t2:3 4.5 & LM
10458 [10-20 § 7533 COUPLING, flange, support bracket 1 —_ C |Q@E2
83071 [10-20 5 9649 FLANGE, support bracket ... . 1 - C 1@E2
Attachments-for 10-20 5 9649, Flange :—
28041200149 | A25/4C Bolt, ZBA . ... .. . . e 6 — o
28M/1006473 {A27/CT Nut, 2 BA é —_ C
2BW/9419402 |SP.13;C Washer ... | 6 - c
8304 {10-20 S 9673A JOINT, flexible, assembly ... 1 - P |QE2
i © - Spares for (=
10453 [10-20 S 7493 BEARING ... 2 - C |@E2
10451 |10-20 § 7511 HOUSING, bearing 1 — ¢ |ag2
10452 [10-20 § 7513 HOUSING, bearing 1 - C |aE2
10454 10-20 S 7561 RING, sealing 2 — C |@E2
10-20 § 9663 COSLIDE C .. . e 1 -— — |aEe2
Attachments. for 10-20 S 9673A, Joint :—
KING AIRCRAFT -
14463 | C.4205/3/H Clamnp: 1 — C |QE2
5835 | DHS.413/12 Ring, sealing ... ... .. .. 1 — C |QE2

OR
28F117516 | AS.5406

RESTRICTED




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk.! Plate QE}

10205 75K

10,20 5 7513

1020 § 7493

PIPES. Low PreSSURE,
AIR STARTER, PORT, ENGINE GROUP
{DRG. Nos. 1020 5 7487 1020 S 12143)

JOINT, rnexeck, assy.
I0:20 S 961A

102059657

NG
C 4205/3/v
10205 9647

LHS.413/8
OR
AS5.5403

10.20 5 T4l
DHS.413/12

OR A5.5406
1020 S 7559
$0.205 7563

DHS.1 150/C/a/RVE.

AS. 2806/4 1030

K20 512035
1020 512033

BRACKET, MOUNTING, LOW PRESSURE,
#R TROLLEY, PLUG CONNECTOR, ASSY.
10,205 19934 ()

KL20 5 120314

DHS. 180 MK.I/X

A 2icsfict (dc 75)

10,205 96864
10,20 5 [2687AMD

J CAP s, assx

QE.1 SERVICES
| AIR STARTER PIPES

RESTRICTED

QE.|

[aLs4]




RESTRICTED

Sea Vixen Mk.1

Plate QE2

SEE TEXT FOR SPARES CONDITION
OF ITEMS HARKED THUS:— ¥

1020596734
10,20 $ 751 J—!OEO S 7513
K208 7493

02087143 2 OFF) 10.20% 7561
. (20FF)

DHS 413/8
OR
AS5.5403

10,20 5 7565
10.205 9643

ohg. 413f12
AS. 5406

KNG AIRCRAFT
< 4205/3MH

0205 7569
10,205 7533
K205 9649
0208 96T%
102057537 0205 7529
BRACKET, sueporT.
e HIO2O S N7
10,20 5 $677A/ND
. 7 -
1020596 5““‘“\-\_ 205 2363
sp 21 o
10.20 5 7521

K020 5 7567

PIPES. Low pressure
AR STARTER, STARBOARD, ENGINE GROUP
(DRG e, 1C.20 5 7515)

10. 205 13645

g

1020 5 12095
Aszaoomoao\g/

1020512035
10,20 5 12033

CAP, BLANKNG, AssY
DHS. 180 MKi/X ﬂ 1620 § 1203IA ASS

PHS. NIS0/C/a/PVC.

QE.2 SERVICES
AIR STARTER PIPES

RESTRICTED




file was downloaded
from the RTFM Library.

Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

Please see site for usage terms,
and more aircraft documents.



https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

